LTS7602
www.leading-semi.com             Mar, 2014       LTS7602-DS-P01
Copyright ©  Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 1 / 12 ~
80mΩ, 1.5A Power-Distribution Switch
With Precision Adjustable Current Limit
General Information
The LTS7602 is a power-distribution switch specifically

Copyright ©  Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 2 / 12 ~
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Top Marking Note
LTS7602AST6 TSOT23-6 A108
EN High Active, Constant Current
LTS7602AD26 WDFN2x2-6L A109
LTS7602BST6 TSOT23-6 A110
EN# Low Active, Constant Current
LTS7602BD26 WDFN2x2-6L A111
LTS7602CST6 TSOT23-6 A112
EN High Active, Latch Off
LTS7602CD26 WDFN2x2-6L A113
LTS7602DST6 TSOT23-6 A114
EN# Low Active, Latch Off
LTS7602DD26 WDFN2x2-6L A115
Leading TECH products are RoHs compliant and compatible with the current requirement of IPC/JDEC J-STD-020 and
are suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-Free soldering processes
Functional Pin Descriptions
Pin Number
Pin Name Description
D26 ST6
1 6 OUT
Output Voltage. This pin is the P-channel MOSFET drain connection.
Bypass to ground though a 0.1uF capacitor.
2 5 ILIM
Current Limit Setting. Connect an external resistor to set current-limit threshold.
Recommended 402Ω < RILIM < 8.2kΩ.
3 4 FAULT#
Active Low Open Drain Output. Asserted during overcurrent,
over-temperature, or reverse-voltage conditions.
4 1 IN
Input Voltage. This pin is the P-channel MOSFET source connection.
Bypass to ground through a 1.0uF capacitor.
5 2 GND Ground. Connect to the thermal pad and to the ground rail of the circuit.
6 3
EN Enable Input. Logic high turns on the power switch. For LTS7602A/C.
EN# Enable Input. Logic low turns on the power switch. For LTS7602B/D.
Thermal
Pad
NA TP
Thermal Pad. Must tie this pad to the ground island/plane through the lowest
impedance connection available. This pin is also used as heat-sink of the IC and
should be well-soldered to the PCB for optimal thermal performance.
LTS7602
Package Type:
ST6: TSOT23-6L
D26: WDFN2x2-6L
Version:
A: EN H active, constant current
B: EN# L active, constant current
C: EN H active, latch-off
D: EN# L active, latch-off
LTS7602
www.leading-semi.com             Mar, 2014       LTS7602-DS-P01
Copyright ©  Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 3 / 12 ~
Functional Block Diagram
VBIAS1